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No. 430, A.]
	

[Published July 6, 1955.

CHAPTER 309

AN ACT to create 45.37 (2) (fa) of the statutes, relating to admission
to Grand Army home at .King.. :	,

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:
45.37 (2) (fa) of the statutes is created to read:
45.37 (2) (fa) No person shall be admitted as a member of the home

who reports or has assets in excess of $500 unless he agrees to turn over
such assets in excess of $500 to the state of Wisconsin for the sole use
and benefit of the home.

Approved June 22, 1955.
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